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BANK DEBITS 
Debits to i nd iv idua l accounts , as repor ted to the Federal Reserve Board for 

> in l e ad ing c i t i e s fo r tne week ending February 3 , aggregated $13,386,000,000 
1 per cent above the t o t a l of $12,356,000,000 reported f o r the preced ing week 
fork City repor ted an inc rease of $582,000,000, while o ther l a r g e inc reases 
as f o l l o w s : Boston $83,000,000, San Franc isco $59,000,000, P h i l a d e l p h i a 
'00,000, Baltimore $21,000,000 and St . Louis $20,000,000. The l a r g e s t r educ-

-.?, $32,000,000 and $28,000,000, were repor ted by De t ro i t a;id Chicago, r e s p e c -
«Hy. 

As compared with the week ending February 4, 1925, d e b i t s for the week under 
lew are l a r g e r by $1,596,000,000 or 13*5 P3r* cen t . Inc reases were repor ted for 
it of the more important c e n t e r s , the l a r g e s t i nc reases being as f o l l o w s : New 
% City $931,000,000, Chicago $94,000,000, P h i l a d e l p h i a $65,000,000, Boston 
,,QC0,000, De t ro i t and San Francisco $38,000,000 each, Los Angeles $29,000,000, 

Baltimore $21,000,000. 

Aggregate d e b i t s fo r 141 c e n t e r s for which f i g u r e s have been publ i shed weekly 
!« January, 1919, amounted to $12,640,197,000 as compared with $11,692,851,000 
the p reced ing week and $11,125,968,000 for the week ending February U, 1925. 

Debits to ind iv idua l accounts were repor ted to the Federa l Reserve Board for 
s in 258 c e n t e r s , a l l of which are included in the summary by Federal reserve 

* r i c t s . 

DEBITS TO INDIVIDUAL ACCOUNTS BY BANKS IN REPORTING CENTERS 
^ i e r a l Number of 

c e n t e r s 
included 

W e e k e n d i n g 
3«s9rve 

^ i s t r i c t 

Number of 
c e n t e r s 

included 
Feb. 3, 1926 Jan. 27, 1926 Feb. 4, 1925 

( In thousands of doll . a rs ) 
1* 1 - Boston 16 682,417 590,703 615,703 

2 - New York 1U 7,563,878 6,945,874 6,589,601 
3 - P h i l a d e l p h i a 18 609,522 557,138 528,94b 
u - Cleveland 22 718,061 695,212 654,741 
5 - Richmond 23 372,650 306,128 300,956 
0 - A t l an ta 24 320,422 302,827 265,438 
7 - Chicago 37 1,374,093 1,411,365 1,206,195 
5 - S t . Louis 1U 332,067 307,117 315,838 
5 - Minneapolis 17 173,682 164,491 179,800 

10 - Kansas Ci ty 29 303,85^ 278,494 297,548 
11 - Dal las l b 178,220 163,919 178,454 
12 - San Francisco 28 757,197 602,457 656,301 

TOTAL 258 13,386,063 12,385,725 11,789,521 

REPORTING CENTERS BY FEDERAL RESERVE DISTRICTS 
" ( In thousands of d o l l a r s ) 

STIR ICT NO. 1 - BOSTON 

Bangor, Me. 3,420 2,922 3,06s 
Boston, Mass. 484,876 402,209 425,930 
Brockton, Mass. 5,023 4,404 4,507 
F a l l River , Mass. 6,733 6,657 9,708 
Har t ford , Conn. 36,860 34,360 31,091 
Holyoke, Mass. 3,913 3,767 3,839 
Lowell, Mass. 4,107 3,769 4,064 
Lynn, Mass. 6,841 6,370 5,738 
Manchester, N. H. 4,321 3,993 4,153 
New Bedford, Mass , 6,823 7,634 8,190 
New Haven, Conn. 24,427 21,611 21,883 
Po r t l and , Me. 10,490 8,656 9,727 
Providence, R. I . 39,026 39,070 39,269 
S p r i n g f i e l d , Mass . 18,700 19,189 18,414 
Waterbury, Conn. 9,513 8,657 8,666 
Worcester, Mass >. 17,344 17,435 17,456 Digitized for FRASER 
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DirilTS TO INDIVIDUAL ACCOUNTS BY BANKS IN HEPORTIMJ CFNTEKS 

W ': a k e n a i n 

S t . 4830a 

JT60. ] / : , ib .fan. 3Q26 Feb, 4, 192$ 

ESTRICT NO. 2 - NEW YORK 
Albany, N. Y. 29,7*3 
3ingharaton, N. Y. • 5,965 
- - r fHio, N. Y. 87:7 7^ 
Eln-Jra, N. Y. M77 
J rr^stCHm, N. Y. 4 ;913 
Kontcla i r , N. J . 5,114 
toward, N. J . S3,995 
"v York, N, Y. 7 ,211,172 

Northern New Je r sey Clea r ing 
Eous 3 As s oc i a t i on 50,062 

Passa ic , N. J . 9,350 
F oughke ep s 1 e, N. Y. 3,321 
Rochester, N. Y. 44,080 
Stamford, Conn. 3,272 
Syracuse, N. Y. 19,900 

STRICT NO. 3 - PHILADELPHIA 
AIlentown, Pa. 9,208 
11 toons., Pa. 3 , ^ 7 
Camden, N. J . l6 ,3cS 
Chester, Pa. 5$7i ; 
Harr isburg, Pa. lO.feU 
Hazleton, Pa. 3 ,3 :9 
Johnstown, Pa. r 1 " '1 

Lancaster , Pa. 6,932 
Lebanrn, Pa. 1,799 
florristown, Pa. 5:9 
Ph i lade lph ia , Pa. 475,351 
Reading, Pa. 10,265 
5c r an t on, Pa. 15,000 
Trenton, N. J . 16,074 
Wilkeft-Barre, Pa. 9,435 
Will iamsport , Pa. 4,153 
Wilmington, Del. 9,205 
York, Pa. 5,336 

STRICT NO. U - CLEVELAND 

Akron, Ohio 21,562 
Butler , Pa. 2,569 
Canton, Ohio 10,358 
Zinc i n n a t i , Ohi 0 9.9, ^31 
Cleveland, Ohio 160,926 
rolumbus, Ohio 35,555 
Conne l l sv i l l e , Pa. 1,256 
Cayton, Ohio 20,107 
Trie , Pa. 3,576 
Greensburg, Pa. 5,441 
Homestead, Pa. 927 
Lexington, Ky. 7,684 
Lima, Ohio 3,408 
Lorain, Ohio 1,036 
Oil Ci ty , Pa. 2,580 
P i t t sbu rgh , Pa. 241,056 
Spr ingf ie ld , Ohio 5,313 
Toledo, Ohio 51,757 
Warren, Ohio 3,314 
Wheeling, W. Va. 12,492 
Youngstown, Ohio 13,742 

( In thousands of d o l l a r s ) 

Zanesv i l l e , Ohio 2,871 

25, 1*0 
L:, 616 

so! 03U 
4, -**7 
4, 246 
4, 58 3 

80, 997 
6,629, 311 

44, 865 
9 , 705 

5, 501 
36, 105 

691 
15, 693 

7, QC3 
3, 690 

14, :.6i 
5; %5 
9: 105 
c o57 
5, 124 
5, 539 
l , 6C3 

791 
432,5 

10, 173 
15, 000 
i«h 724 

s, 780 
3, 855 

10,830 
4, 829 

24, 062 
2, O93 

H i S2b 
86 286 

164' 353 
34 b95 
1 057 

19 268 
7 559 
4 9 H 

8?2 
6 ,448 
3 , 32 u 
1 ,W 
3 ,137 

242 ,UU2 
5 ,334 

42 ,460 
3 ,512 

11 , 022 
l b ,0s l 

2 ,829 

26, 332 
5 165 

72, 705 

u, oq4 
4, 622 
V 954 

73; 496 
279, 720 

45, 772 
8 091 
3, 595 

44, 287 
172 

14, 596 

6 896 
4, 08 6 

13 147 
5, 022 

10 345 
3, 35S 
4, 946 
5, 853 
1, 58 b 

727 
410, 172 

7, 337 
15, 600 

9 600 
12 487 

3, 704 

9, 59S 
4, 482 

16 7O9 
p 102 
9 301 

80 713 
149 148 

29 307 
1 059 

15 532 
{ ,4^4 
5 ,144 

937 
8 ,913 
4 ,124 
1 ,320 
2 ,067 

241 ,417 
4 ,733 

42 ,962 
3 ,724 
9 ,641 

14 ,393 
2 ,341 

• 

Digitized for FRASER 
http://fraser.stlouisfed.org/ 
Federal Reserve Bank of St. Louis



DEBITS TO INDIVIDUAL ACCOUNTS 3Y 3AKKS I« KEF On T!ING CENTERS St . 4830b 

V e e k e n d i n g 

Fob. 3, 1926 I Jan, 27, 1926 | 5eb. 4, 1925 

(In tnousands of dollars) 

"STRICT NO. 5 - RICHMOND 

Asheville, N. C. 
Baltimore, Md. 
Charleston, S. C. 
Charleston, W. Va. 
Charlotte, N. C. 
Columbia, S. C. 
Cumbe r 1and, Md. 
Danville, Va. 
Durham, N. C. 
Greensboro, N. C. 
Greenville, S. C. 
Haterstown, Md. 
Huntington, W, Va. 
Lynchburg, Va. 
Newport News, Va. 
Norfolk, Va. 
Raleigh, N. C. 
Richmond, Va. 
Roanoke, Va. 
Spartanburg, S. C. 
Washington, D. C. 
Wilmington, N. C. 
Winston-Salem, N. C. 

"ISTRICT NO. 6 - ATLANTA 

Albany, Ga. 
Atlanta, Ga. 
Augusta, Ga. 
Birmingham, Ala. 
Brunswick, Ga. 
Chattanooga, Term. 
Columbus, Ga. 
Dothan, Ala. 
Elberton, Ga. 
Jackson, Miss. 
Jacksonville, Fla. 
Knoxville, Term. 
Macen, Ga. 
Meridian, Miss. 
Mobile, Ala. 
Mont gome ry, Al a. 
Nashville, Tenn. 
Newnan, Ga. 
New Orleans, La. 
Pensaccla, Fla. 
Savannah, Ga. 
Tampa, Fla. 
Valdosta, Ga. 
Vicksburg, Mi s3. 

7,327 7,370 14,511 
n U , 9 0 0 9^,323 93,646 

6,6514 6,752 6,415 
9,6914 9,976 7,617 

12,621 10,562 11,051 
14,000 U,100 4,420 
2,161 1,700 1,829 
3,074 2,3?g 3,216 
6,70s 7,235 6,089 
6,400 4,4o6 5,594 
5,S28 b,U36 5,08b 
2,52* 2,31S 2,3S5 
6,1*10 5,56l 5,963 
5,530 5,523 5,UUl 
3,50U 2,272 2,06U 

2c,^83 19,797 is,969 
2b,Obi 5,600 6,3bl 
Ul.373 33,9o2 35,593 

7,399 6,178 0,523 
5,230 3,o30 3,583 

57,^30 52,1Q2 52,113 
5,903 5,357 4,911 

11,650 8,410 7,576 

1,2144 1,2U9 950 
45,54-0 38,460 38,410 
6,575 7,806 6,1*11 

32,090 32,840 • 32,295 
772 697 576 

10,C02 9,6iU 10,095 
3,916 3,672 3,215 

958 569 983 
iso 200 311 

5,037 5,245 3,900 
2-., 414 33,254 17,715 

7,792 7,770 6,745 
5,939 5.1402 4,355 
3,53S 3,015 3,^37 
9,652 S,5Q8 8,09s 
5,^35 5,si6 4,659 

18,839 15,636 19,355 
U92 496 664 

90,178 78,328 77,204 
2,772 1 ,&0 1,939 

11,560 E,9«4 9,376 
2U,007 25,bQl 11,16b 

1,837 1.6&9 1,145 
2,253 - ,296 2,434 
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DEBITS TO INDIVIDUAL ACCOUNTS BY BANKS IN ^EPORTPTG CENTERS S t . 4830 

Feb. 3 , 1926 

„9_3_k t _ n j i i n g 

Jan. 27, 1926 Feb. 4, 1925 

( I n thousands of d o l l a r s ) 

E*TICT NO. 7 " CHICAGO 
Adrian, Mich. 1,014 
Aurora, 111. 4,413 
Bay Ci ty , Mich. 2,928 
?10omington, 111. 2 J 6 0 
Jedar Rapids, Iowa 9,025 
Champaign, 111. 2,311 
Chicago, 111. o55,638 
Danvil le , 111. 2,913 
Davenport, Iowa 5,513 
Decatur, 111. 4 , 5O7 
Pet Moines, Iowa 17,014 
l e t r o i t , Mich. 190,203 
Dubuque, Iowa 3 , 5 H 
F l i n t , Mich. 9,531 
for t Wayne, Ind. 8,770 
Bary, I nd. 3,936 
•xrand Rapids, Mich. 18,213 
"reen Bay, Wis. 2,815 
Hammond, Ind. 3 ,71^ 
Ind ianapo l i s , Ind. 41,032 
Jackson, Mich. 5,754 
Kalamazoo, Mich. 5,448 
Lansing, Mich. 7,381 
Mason Ci ty , Iowa 2,300 
Milwaukee, Wis. 77, c"-8U 
•o l i ne , 111. 2,618 
Muscatine, Iowa 1,189 
Oihkosh, Wit. 3,000 
Peoria , 111. 11,260 
rcckford, 111. 6,847 
Saginaw, Mich. 5,175 
Sheboygan, Wis. 3,995 
Sioux Ci ty , Iowa 20,725 
South Bend, Ind. 10,166 
Spr ingf ie ld , 111. 9,045 
l e r r e Haute, Ind . 4,673 
Waterloo, Iowa 4,072 

"FICT NO. 8 - ST. LOUIS 

Fast S t . Louis and N a t ' l . 
Stock Yards, 111. 10,678 

Udorado, Ark. 2,3S3 
I r a n i v i l l a , Ind. 7,782 
Fort Smith, Ark. 3,432 
" r e e n v i l l e , Miss. 1,490 
5elena, Ark. 1,243 
l i t t l e Rock, Ark. 19,238 
Lou i sv i l l e , Ky. 48,632 
iferrphis, Tsnn. 41,120 
Dwtntboro, Ky, 1.548 
vnncy , 111. 2,848 
H . Louis , Mo. 187,000 
Sedalia, Mo. 984 
Spr ingf ie ld , Mo. 3,689 

994 902 
4,300 3,5 
3 191 2 288 
2 230 3 220 
8 508 9 725 
1 696 1 840 

883 593 762 O3O 
2 771 2 867 
7 093 6 867 
3 597 3 932 

17 447 14 633 
222 Oil 152 426 

3 280 3 536 
7 732 6 432 
9 018 8 555 
6 370 3 ,379 

18 563 l o 661 
2 698 2 799 
5 280 3, 39^ 

38 665 34 624 
4 594 3 664 
4 460 4 864 
7 370 6 979 
2 100 2 292 

64 758 66 233 
0 150 2 075 
1 303 1 085 
2 500 3 000 
9 837 10 863 
b 703 5 889 
t, 316 5 239 
3 42b 3 233 

19 799 20 106 
10 035 9 ,126 

8 607 9 457 
5 512 4 587 
3 503 3 8S0 

10,220 9,381 
2,655 1,862 
8,640 7,922 
2,720 2,7S3 
1,403 1,460 
1,073 1,283 

20, 641 17,402 
45,678 40,464 
37,597 37,776 

1,506 1,724 
2,557 2,875 

167,000 186,350 
792 955 

4,635 J, 601 

Digitized for FRASER 
http://fraser.stlouisfed.org/ 
Federal Reserve Bank of St. Louis



DEBITS TO INDIVIDUAL ACCOUNTS BY BANKS IN riEPOKTING CENTERS St . U530d 

W e e k e n d i n g 

Feb. 3 , 192b I Jan . 27, 1926 I Feb. 4, 1925 

(in thousands of dollars) 

'STRICT NO. 9 - MINNEAPOLIS 

Aberdeen, S. D. 
Billings, Mont. 
Dickinson, N. D. 
Duluth, Minn. 
Fargo, N. D. 
Grand, Forks, N. D. 
Helena, Mont. 
Jamestown, N. P. 
La Crosse, Wis. 
Minneapolis, Minn. 
Minot, N, D. 
Red Wing, Minn. 
St. Paul, Minn. 
Sioux Falls, S. D. 
South St. Paul, Minn. 
Superior, Wis. 
Winona, Minn. 

TRICT NO. 10 - 'KANSAS CITY 

Atchison, Kant. 
Bartlesville, Okla. 
Casper, Wyo. 
Cheyenne, Wyo. 
Colorado Springs, Colo. 
Denver, Colo. 
Enid, Okla. 
Fremont, Neb. 
Grand Junction, Colo. 
Guthrie, Okla. 
Hutchison, Kans. 
Independence, Kans. 
Joplin, Mo. 
Kansas City, Kans. 
Kansas City, Mo. 
Lawrence, Kans. 
Lincoln, Neb. 
McAlester, Okla. 
Muslpgee, Okla. 
Oklahoma City, Okla. 
Okmulgee, Okla. 
Omaha, Neb. 
Parsons, Kans. 
Pittsburg, Kans. 
Pueblo, Colo. 
St. Joseph, Mo. 
Topeka, Kans. 
Tulsa, Okla. 
wichita, Kans. 

1,533 1,262 1,309 
1,573 1,143 1,339 

367 337 341 
14,221 15,91S 18,298 

3,17S 2,728 2,597 
1,853 1,733 l,7«9 
2,05U 1,574 1,703 

53U 466 351 
2,336 2,433 2,392 

S5,5bs 22,837 94,959 
1,171 1,023 1,142 

617 565 613 
42,777 36,015 39,067 
3,974 3,566 3,223 
9,030 10,233 8,067 
1,837 1,592 1,412 
1,054 1,06b 1,198 

1,512 1,376 1,427 
4,659 3,035 4,552 
2,105 2,315 3,125 
1,403 1,136 1,568 
3,030 2,593 3,047 

41,904 3^,393 40,627 
3,546 3,105 2,779 

735 555 717 
612 558 543 
305 703 710 

3,147 2,764 3,762 
2,620 2,069 1,871 
4,443 3,809 3,713 
4,825 4,253 .4,747 

84,05S 7M59 83,092 
l,5$» 936 1,397 
7,1*8 6,405 7,250 
1,172 1,079 1,151 
3,224 2,744 2,907 

21,498 19,216 19,824 
2,620 2,698 2,259 

44,312 43,697 47,392 
658 980 635 

1,438 1,557 1,150 
3,555 3,^73 3,696 

14,880 14,920 15,074 
4,191 3,250 5,201 

26,443 28,863 23,203 
11,777 9,118 10,129 
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*rt>ITS TO INDIVIDUAL ACCOUNTS BY BANKS IN REPORTING CENTERS St . Ug30e 

W e e k e n d i n g 

Feb. 3, 1926 j Jan . 27, 1926 Feb. 4, 1925 

( In thousands of d o l l a r s ) 

(ICT NO. 11 - DALLAS 

llbuquerque, N. M. 
Austin, Tex, 
Beaumont, Tex. 
': r s icana , Tex. 
- l i a s , Tex. 

21 Paso, Tex. 
Ft . Worth, Tex. 
Galveston, Tex. 
Souston, Tex. 
Hoswell, N. M. 
San Antonio, Tex. 
Snreveport, La. 
fexarkana, Tex. 
Tucson, Ar iz . 
Waco, Tex. 
' i c h i t a F a l l s , Tex. 

IRICT NO. 12 - SAN FRANCISCO 

?ake r s f i e ld , Ca l i f . 
Bel1ingham, Wash. 
Berkeley, Cal i f , 
r c i se , Idaho 
r igene, Ore. 
i iveret t , Wash. 
Fresno, Ca l i f . 
long Beach, Ca l i f . 
Los Angeles, Cal i f , 
lakland, Ca l i f . 
0«den, Utah 
Pasadena, Ca l i f . 
Fnoenix, Ariz . 
Port land, Ore. 
Be no, Nev. 
B i t z v i l l e , Wash. 
Sacramento, Ca l i f . 
Salt Lake Ci ty , Utah 
5-an Bernardino, Ca l i f . 
San Diego, Ca l i f . 
Ban Franc i sco , Ca l i f . 
San Jose, Ca l i f . 
Santa Barbara, Ca l i f . 
Stat t i e , Wash. 
Sfckane, Wash. 
Stockton, Cal i f . 
Tscoma, Wash. 
T»kima, Wash. 

2,817 
6,365 
5,30S 
2,140 

53,162 
8,301 

a , 540 
10,453 
32,974 

609 
069 
230 
626 
990 
776 

7,260 

,873 
,789 
,957 
,9^9 
,272 
,443 

7,SU7 
1 1 , %k 

210,362 
38,288 

6,858 
9,305 
6,330 

40,255 
1,86b 

184 
7,^95 

17,064 
2,032 

14,248 
280,141 

5,965 
3,409 

47,345 
11,846 

5,966 
9,759 
2,795 

1,945 2,402 
4,460 4,453 
4,074 5,692 
1,547 2,360 

50,447 51,392 
7,383 7,892 

17,341 19,165 
9,280 13,2^6 

34,356 36,369 
673 689 

8,735 9,314 
8,485 8,726 
1,929 2,538 
2,100 1,911 
3,945 4,663 
7,219 7,642 

2 
1 
4 
3 
1 
2 
7 

11 
191 

32 
6 
8 
5 

36 
2 

7 
15 
1 

13 
221 

5 
3 

44 
11 

5 
10 

2 

932 
775 
151 
049 
410 
362 
606 
977 
302 
532 
413 
417 
S32 
931 
353 
162 
531 
047 
840 
830 
062 
244 
116 
665 
906 
892 
697 
423 

2 536 
1 744 
4 476 
2 4b8 
1 060 
2 355 
7 047 

10 8 05 
181 537 

29 ,822 
6 043 
9 O56 
6 337 

34 228 
1 703 

205 
8 582 

12 655 
1 8O3 

11 591 
241 993 

4 851 
3 105 

41 564 
11 254 

4 911 
9 930 
2 620 
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